

Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning
 Project: Shaver Lake Marina Improvements and Observation Deck
 Contract No.: 18-11-C

Bid Opening: 5/9/2019
 Board Consideration Date: 6/18/2019

- Bidders**
 1 Clean Cut Landscape, Inc.
 2 American Paving Co.
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8

Clean Cut Landscape Inc.
 Subcontractors
 NONE
 American Paving Co.
 Subcontractors
 NONE

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	F, S	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate		1		2	
					ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
1	1	\$		SUPPLEMENTAL WORK	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	1	EA		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING SIGN	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,227.00	\$1,227.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	1	LS		TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,784.00	\$2,784.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
4	1	LS		JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	5,199.00	\$5,199.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5	1	LS		PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	825.00	\$825.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	1	LS		REMOVE CONCRETE RETAINING WALL AND HANDRAIL	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	4,367.00	\$4,367.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	46	SY		REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE (RAMP AND 2 FT STRIP PARKING LOT)	8.00	\$368.00	39.00	\$1,794.00	\$50.00	\$2,300.00
8	1	LS		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,291.00	\$5,291.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
9	35	CY	F	IMPORT BORROW (CY)	110.00	\$3,850.00	153.00	\$5,355.00	\$280.00	\$9,800.00
10	24	SY		4" THICK CONCRETE RAMP AND WALKWAY W/ REINFORCED THICKENED FOOTING	120.00	\$2,880.00	284.00	\$6,816.00	\$260.00	\$6,240.00
11	4	SY		REINFORCED CONCRETE STAIRWAY W/ FOOTING	350.00	\$1,400.00	2,492.00	\$9,968.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
12	14	LF		8"Wx12" DEEP CONC GRADE BEAM	100.00	\$1,400.00	109.00	\$1,526.00	\$73.00	\$1,022.00
13	10	LF		18" WIDE CONTINUOUS REINFORCED CONCRETE FOOTING	150.00	\$1,500.00	327.00	\$3,270.00	\$204.00	\$2,040.00
14	35	LF		REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (PARKING LOT)	380.00	\$13,300.00	494.00	\$17,290.00	\$929.00	\$32,515.00
15	37	LF		REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (OBSERVATION DECK)	910.00	\$33,670.00	1,170.00	\$43,290.00	\$1,733.00	\$64,121.00
16	12	LF		REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (STAIRS)	340.00	\$4,080.00	266.00	\$3,192.00	\$775.00	\$9,300.00
17	11	SY		6" THICK HMA (TYPE A - 3/4" GRADING) PARKING LOT	90.00	\$990.00	368.00	\$4,048.00	\$550.00	\$6,050.00
18	1	LS		PAINT STALL LINES AND PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19	52	LF		GALVANIZED RAILING	170.00	\$8,840.00	129.00	\$6,708.00	\$144.00	\$7,488.00
20	64	LF		GALVANIZED GUARDRAIL	300.00	\$19,200.00	124.00	\$7,836.00	\$164.00	\$10,496.00
21	1	LS		MOBILIZATION	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	17,840.00	\$17,840.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 21)					\$155,478.00	\$160,166.00	\$160,166.00	\$160,166.00	\$237,072.00	\$237,072.00

F - Final Pay Item
 S - Specialty Item

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	F, S	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate		1		2	
					ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
22	38	SY		REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE (WALKWAY AROUND RESTROOM)	8.00	\$304.00	\$44.00	\$1,672.00	\$14.70	\$558.60
23	40	SY		4" THICK CONCRETE WALKWAY AROUND RESTROOM	90.00	\$3,600.00	\$137.00	\$5,480.00	\$103.00	\$4,120.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID NUMBER 1 (ITEMS 22 THROUGH 23)					\$3,904.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,152.00	\$7,152.00	\$4,678.60	\$4,678.60

F - Final Pay Item
 S - Specialty Item

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	F, S	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate		1		2	
					ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
24	39	SY		REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE (ADA STALL AND LOADING AISLE)	\$8.00	\$312.00	\$43.00	\$1,677.00	\$14.00	\$546.00
25	38	SY		6" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE STALL (ADA STALL & AISLE)	\$150.00	\$5,700.00	\$265.00	\$10,070.00	\$112.00	\$4,256.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID NUMBER 2 (ITEMS 24 THROUGH 25)					\$6,012.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,747.00	\$11,747.00	\$4,802.00	\$4,802.00

F - Final Pay Item
 S - Specialty Item

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	F, S	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate		1		2	
					ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
26	28	SY		4" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE OBSERVATION DECK	\$120.00	\$3,360.00	\$159.00	\$4,452.00	\$303.00	\$8,484.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID NUMBER 3 (ITEM 26)					\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$4,452.00	\$4,452.00	\$8,484.00	\$8,484.00

F - Final Pay Item
 S - Specialty Item

TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVES 1, 2, & 3 (BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 26)					\$168,754.00	\$183,517.00	\$183,517.00	\$183,517.00	\$255,036.60	\$255,036.60
--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------

F - Final Pay Item
 S - Specialty Item